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- Engmeerlng Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIGN
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unif] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/lL.ease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

n TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

[] NSL [] NsP [] sD

Check One Only for [B] or [C],
[B] Commingling - Storage -
X pDHC [ CTB

lent

10 pc ] oLs [] oLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery

] wWex [ pMx [J swp [ et [J EOR [J PPR

(D] Other: Specify

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply. or® Does Not Apply

[A] [ ] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners ~
=

[B] [] Offset Operators. Leaseholders or Surface Owner ; oy
I
N .. . . . . . <o !
] (] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice C
D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO —
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office g <
[E] [ ] Forall of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/_oga rm
[F] [ ] Waivers are Attached a ' : ©

FORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE

] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETF
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOV

s

[

[4] CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify that thé information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand thamo action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

wd by an%nth manaﬁml angl/or supervisory capacity.
j’/\q &\MMM 12-3-p7

TitleV Date

Holly oeri/w@xv‘oeneww

e-mail Addless

Note: Statement must

go{lxl C. e,rka»'o

Print m‘Type Name Signature




DISTRICTI" *, .
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeW Mexico

DISTRICT 11 Energy, Mmerals and Natural Resources
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

—_ Oil Conservatlon Division

1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aziec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

DISTRICT 1V Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107A
Revised June 10, 2003

APPLICATION TYPL
——%_Single Well

—— Establish Pre-Approved Pools

EXISTING WELLBORE

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 .
APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING Yes X No
XTO Energy Inc. ' 382 CR 3100, AZTEC, NM 87410 D n,( j/KQ"} ?
Operator Address
JICARTLIA APACHE #11F UL D SEC 28 T26N RIO ARRTBA
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRIDNo. 5380 __ Property Code APINo. 30-039-30192 Lease Type: _X_Federal ____State Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZON INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE d
L '/ /
Pool Name. OTERO CHACRA G543~ WC BASIN MANCOS,” BLANCO MESAVERDE -
Pool Code 82329 / 97232 / 72319 /
Top and Bottom of Pay Section 3021 - 3723¢ 5022' - 5412° 3723' - 5022
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) :
Method of Production C___.—-—>
(Flowing or Artificial Life) FLOWING FLOWING FLOWING
Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the botiom
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree APTor Gas BTU) NEW DRILL NEW DRILL NEW DRILL
" Producing, Shut-In or '
New Zone NEW ZONE NEW ZONE NEW ZONE
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Date: ) Date: Date:
Last Production Rates: Rates: Rates:
(Note: For new zones with no production history,
applicant shall be required to attach producti
lp:) 1cant § ?; ¢ I n‘lfcd (: 2\) ach production Date Date: Date
eshimates and suppOrting data
supporing Rates: Rates: Rates:
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil: ., Gas Oil: Gas: Oit: Gas:
%% [} o, [ [ X o
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other 0 ’ ) 6. 51 & 40 A 6.52 % 20 % 32.61 7
. than current or past production, supporting data or
explanation will be required.)
Are all working, overriding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? » Yes No
If not, have alf working, overriding, and royalty interests been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Arg all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No _ X
IT this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

ATTACHMENTS:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of all offset operators. -
Notification list of working, overriding, and royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data, or documents required to support commingling.

applicalion 1§ 10 establish Pre-Approved Pools, the Tollowing additional information will be required.

I.ist of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre- Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools :
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were prov1ded notice of this application.

Boltomhole presssure daty.
I hereby certify that the infformatigh above is true/ahd cqmplete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE ] TITLE REG COMPLIANCE TECH

DATE 9/18/2007

TYPE OR PRINT NAME HOLLY C. PERKINS . TELEPHONE NO.

E-MAIL holly perkins@xtoenergy.cam

505 ) 324-1090




Form C-107A

DISTRICTL - . S ' . . P
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240 S'tate of New Mexico Revnsed June 10, 2003
DISTRICT I Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources N
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 . . L. APPLICATION TYPI:
DISTRICT - Oil Conservation Division X_Single Well
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South’ St. Francis Dr. Establish Pre-Approved Pools
DISTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 EXISTING WELLBORE
1220 S, S1. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING __Yes X No
XTO Energy Inc. 382 CR 3100, AZTEC, NM 87410
Operator Address
e D w8
JICARTLLA APACHE UL SEC 2 T26N R5W RTO ARRIBA
Lease Waell No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRIDNo. 5380  Property Code APINo. 30-039-3019%_ Lease Type: _X_Federal ____State Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE . T
%
Pool Name BASIN DAKOTA
Pool Code 71599 "/
Top and Bottom of Pay Section 7001' - 7245'
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)
Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Life) FLOWING
Bottomhole Pressure B
(MNote: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)
Qil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU) NEW DRILL
Producing, Shut-In or
New Zone NEW ZONE
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Date: Date: - Date:
Last Production Rates: Rates: Rates:
(Note: For new zones with no production history,
applicant shall be required to attach production
i ) Date: Date: Date:
cstimates and supporting data.)
Rates: Rates: Rates:
Fixed AIIoc@ign Percentage . Oil: % Gas: % Oil: % Gas: % Oil: o Gas o
(Nete: If allocation is based upon something other 40 54.35
thap current or past production, supporting data or
explanation will be required.)
Are all working, overriding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zbné_s? Yes _X No
If not. have all working, overriding, and royalty interests been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Arc all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes _X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No _X
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes _ X No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

ATTACHMENTS:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data 1o support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of all offset operators.
Notification list of working, overriding, and royalty intérests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data, or documents required to support commingling.

[T applicalion is [0 establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following addiional nformation will be required.

List of other orders approving downhole commingling ' within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
.ist of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

DATE 9/18/2007

Bottomhole presssure data. S
I hereby certify that the ifforshationfabove is true and domplete to the best of 1Y knowledge and belief.
. ~ FEE »
SIGNATURE C - TITLE REG COMPLIANCE TECH

1YPE OR PRINT NAME HOLLY C. PERKINS

E-MAIL - holly perkins@xtoenergy.com

TELEPHONE NO.

505 )

324-1090




Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of Naw Mexico Form C-103

S;L]{ﬁiu . ' Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 WELL API NO. ‘
DisticLLL OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 30-039-30192
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 ; - -
Biswieui 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 STATE [ FEE [
District 1YV -
1220'S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. E;gtelg);] & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name:

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)

JICARTLLA APACHE

I Type of Well: 8. Well Number
Oil Well []  Gas Well [x] Other , #11F
2. Name of Operator " [ 9. OGRID Number
XTO Energy Inc. . 5380
3. Address of Operator e 10. Pool name or Wildcat
382 CR 3100 Aztec, NM_ 87410 (505): 333-3100 BS DK/BL MV/BS MC/OT CH
4. Well Location
Unit Letter D : 1210 feet from the NORTH line and 675 feet from the WEST line
Section 28 Township 26N Range 5W NMPM  meM County SAN JUAN
i % 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

BN S 6467' GROUND ELEVATICN
zmkApplicntioul] _orClosure[1

Pit.or_Below-grade T

Pit type Depth to Groundwater . Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water
Pit Liner Thickness: ——_ mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbls; Construction Material

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate;Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
'ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON [] | REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING [
'EMPORARILY ABANDON  []  CHANGE PLANS [] |COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. [] PLUG AND ]
ABANDONMENT
'ULL OR ALTER CASING (] MULTIPLE [] | CASING TEST AND O
COMPLETION CEMENT JOB
YTHER: DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE OTHER: [

] -

3. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state'é-]’i‘pei"tinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated datc
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.

XTO Energy proposes to downhole commingle production fram the Basin DK (71599), Blanco MV (72319), Otero
CH (82329) & WC Basin MC (97232) upan campleticn of the well. Allocations are based upon avg actual
productan fr/surrounding well in same Township/Range (documentation attached):

DK: Gas 54.35% Oil 40% Water 46% MV: Gas 32.61% 0il 20% Water 22%

MC: Gas 6.52% Oil 40% Water 22% CH: Gas 6.52% Oil 0% Water 10%

Owners are cammon between pools & notice to owners was unneceswsary. DHC will offer an ecomomical method
of production while guarding against reservoir damage, waste of reserves & protection of correla-

tive rights. ?‘he IZI.M was not/\ified via Form 3160-5 on 9/18/2007.

2

hereby certify tha ation abovg Js tr

and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. T further certify that any pit or below-

rade tank has begn/vi chHis uctcdcr closdd/acco ng to NMOCD guidelines l:] , a general permit Dor an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan [:]
JIGNATURE ’ TITLE...Requlatory Campliance Tech DATE 9/18/2007

v E-mail address: Holly perkins@xtoenergy.com
“ype or print name HOLLY C. PERKINS Telephone No. 505-564-6726

‘or.State_Use Only -

\PPROVED BY. TITLE DATE
conditions of Approval, if any: :




USTRCT |

1625 K. Fronch Or., Hobbs, NU. BB240
T3

?3%‘1“'3. Grand Ave., Artssio, WM. BA2ID

OSTRICT W
1900 Rio Brozes Rd, Artec. NM. 87410

HSTRECT Iv
1220 South St Froncis Dr.. Sonto Fe. NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy. Mincrals & Notural Resources Department

OlL CONSERVATION DIiVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santlg Fe, NM 87505

Revised

Form C-102
Qctober 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Leose — 4 Copies

" Fee

Leose — 3 Copies

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' AV Numbaer *Poot Coge TPool Rome
HS9]  [Beswe 3
* Progerty Code *Property Nome ¢ Wl Mumber
JCARILLA APACHE i t1F
TOCRID No. *Operctor Nome * Bevolion
5380 XTO ENERGY INC, 6467
" Surface Locotion
UL or (ol no Sactlion Foureship Ronge Lot #dn Feet from the North /Sosth e Feel from the East/¥ast line County
D 28 26—-N 5-W 1210 NORTH 675 WEST RIO ARRIBA
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL of lol noy Section | Township Ronge Lot Kin Feel trom the North/South fne Foel from the Egst/Weat live Counly
Mm/hd Actes “Jont or Infll * Conzolidation Code Y Orges Mo

NO 'ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

S 89£58-36 £
67.50 (C)

CALC'D. CDRNER

PROTRACTION L4

1 heredby certify that the ntormotion comtained herein
it true oad compiels to the hast of my ocledor ond
belict, wnd that s argoniiation vthe owss o working
terex) or unloased M@ interest v Be dond
Iduding the proposed bottom hads lacotion & hos o
righd lo dit this welt ol the focathon perswant o ©
contract with en owier of s0ch & Minerd o working
interest, o ko 0 vohmtory pooiing ogreement o o
computiny podting wdr horetofare wvlerwd by the

LONG: 107

T: 36.46162° N. 83)
LONG: t07.37111-W. (NAD B3)
LAT: 362741,

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Printed W

5262.60' (C)

S 00-19-07

Ko Voo lerbt
Koo D

b hereby ooty that the wel lacotion shown o tha ot
wot Polted from Sdd mtes o ool warveyy reede by

me o under my wpandsis, pnd ot B 3w B bue
ond coreet o the Y@t of my bl

I caco. cormes
H PROTRACTION

B SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION




OSTRCT 1

625 W Fronch Or., Hobbs, NM. BB240

DISTRICT ¥

1300 W Geond Ave.. Artesio, NM. BB21O

DISTRICT M

1000 Rio Brozos Rd. Aztec, NM. B7410

DSTRICT 1Y
1220 South St. froncie Dr.

. Sonto Fe, NM BYS05

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State tease ~ 4 Copies

Fee Lease — 3 Copies

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Froncis Dr.
Sonto Fe, NM 87505

[ AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

T AP Wumber }Pooh Cods n/’Iw Namve
J23\4 oo WMesaveepe
* Properly Cove SProperty Nome * Well Number
JCARILA APACHE 11F
TOGRID No. *Operotor Name * Blevation
5280 XTO ENERGY INC. 6467 J
** Surfoce Location
U of jot no. Section Township Range Lot Mn Feet from lhe Horth /South tine Vecl trom the Eost /West fne Counmy
D 28 26~N 5-W 1210 NORTH 675 WEST RO ARRIBA
"Bottomn Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or 10t no. Section | Townsrig | Ronge Tol dn | Feel Wom the North/South fise | Feoet from the Eust,/Wesl e County
Dedicoted Acres  joint o Infill " Conszalidation Code SOrder No

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIQATED

r 4

OR A NON—-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

T

S 89-54-36 €
5307.50 (C)

CALC'D. CORMER 7 . . .
PROTRACTION ! OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| bereby certify that (ke nioamation sontoined hervin
" ue and comginte to by dest of my tmawtadge ond
boliel, o that s orgeatiotion efthe owm w working
iatorest o ualcased minerd hiwer( & B lond
Inchuding the propossd botiarn hals location o has o
g W el his well el Wi botothn parmeont Yo o
controct with en owner of such @ minerd o werking
nfererl, o Yo o whariory poofing ogreement o o
mymwwumcmm by thw

MVWMZQ/O%
AN

Prnted Mondg /

S 00-19-07 W
5282.60° (C)

18 SURVEYOR CERT!FICA TION

lm,«wmnummwmmw
o8 poltd om Bekd mokey of wchwal wurveye mode by
e of smdyyr my Dipardiown, and ol B sam o troe
ond correct 1o o best of ray belbed.

'0. CORNER
RAC




QISTRCT |

1625 N. feench Or., Hobba, NM. B&240

UISTRCT 1
1301 W, Grond Ave.. Arlesia, N BB210

DISTRCT W

1000 Rio Broros Rd. Artec. NM. 87410

WSWICT v

1220 South St Francis Dr.. Sunto Fe. WM B7505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Froncig Dr.
Sonta Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Deportment

Ol CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriote District Office

State Lease — 4 Copies
fee Lease ~ J Copies

[J AMENDED REPORT

r Y APY Numdrer poq Code WC‘) /BA_SL M ’??IU CDS
*Properly Code YProperty Name ? Welt Nombar
JICARILLA APACHE 11F
TO6R0 No. *Operotor Nomve * Bevotion
XTO ENERGY INC. 6467
S2RO
* Surfoce Location
UL or ot na Sectlon Yownship Range Lot kin feet from the Narth /Soulh line Feel from the Ecal/West lne County
l Iv] 28 26N 5-w 1230 NORTH 675 WEST RO ARRIBA
"Bottom Hote Location If Different From Surface
WL or lol nov Section Township Ronge Lot Mdn Fect from the Horth /South fine Foet from the Eost/Wes\ lne County
b Dedicoted 7m B Joed or Infl W Contolidation Coos SQrder No.

156

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

I CALC'D. CORNER
PROTRACTION

36.46162° N,
ONG: 107.371
- LAT:

LONGC;

89-54-36 E
5307.50 (C)

]

CALL’D. CORNER [
PROTRACRON v

1 36722

22°13.87

AD 83)
w. (NAD 83)

8" N. (NAD 27)

{4pd 27)

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

¥ hereby cortily thal the nlormation comtolred hersin
it brue and camplele to the beat of my tnowhedgr ond
beiul, and thot this ayorirotion «ifhe swny » working
Bttwest o unleowed Kineral Intarcyt in e tond
Incliadiag the proposed bollom hole bestion o has o
cighl to &l this well ol this locetion pwrsvant te o
coatyocl with an cwnar of mch & minkred of sarking
wGtorert, o be o vohunlary poolng ogreevent o o
compulsery ooding arde hervlokse entered by the
divisdon

Mu%[*am / Zq/o%

Wuz

o«ll-

Printed Nﬂ\t Y .

CALC'D. CORNER
PROTRACTION

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICA?ION

1 hareby corlity thot e welt locotion shoen on Ban ol
vas plolbed from Gld ahes of wchuol wrwys mode by

™ or under My supardsion, ond thotl the e B tree
ond oarsect fo the beat of vy Debel.




form C-102

' Stote of New Mexico .
1625 M. French Dr., Hobbs, N 8240 Energy. Minerols & Nolural Resources Department Revised October 12, 2005
OSTRC ~. . Submit to Apptopnote Districl Office
1301 'L] Grond Ave., Arlesia, WM. 210 Ol CONSERVATION D.‘VlStON D , ' State Lease ~ 4 Copies
DSTRCT B 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Fee Lease — 3 Copies
1000 Rio Brozor R, Artec. N.M, 67410 Santa Fe, NM 87505
orgRICT IV {J AMENDED REPORT

1220 South St. Feoncls Dr., Sonta Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

‘AP Mumber *Pool_Coce O___ 'Pocd Nom'
B2.5324 eeo (Ha
* Property Codte ‘Property Kome * Wet Humber
JICARILLA APACHE 11F
TORD No. *Operator Home * Dovolion
5‘ AR XTO ENERGY INC. 6467
' Surface Location
Ol or Yot no. Section Township Rangs tot Kn Feel from \he North/South loa Feel trom ke Eart/West line County
s} 28 26-N | 5-W 1210 NORTH 675 WEST RIO ARRIBA
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL of 101 nha Section Township Ronge Lot kn Feel from Lhe Horlh /South lins Fes\ from the toslMest Rac Counly
¥ Dedicated /( ot o infl " Conadlidation Code S Order Nox
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE. ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL AlL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
,3 OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
3z
— CALC'D. CORNER ]
r%?&c%"’o»"‘“ / S a0 o Fromachon || 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

¥ heredy corilfy that the botormvation contolnod heren
- s bree ond complete to tha best of my imouledge ond
betie!, ond Yot s argonization eithar owno » working
o~ rierest o unteanwd mneradl Inlrest in B bond
- ncluding the propomd botiom hads locotian of has o
righl Lo a1 #hér well b this locotien prsyont to @
cuboct with an owoms of wuch v mbherd o eukbg
Wterest, & %0 9 vohuniory pookng ogrewnent o @
compulssy pooling adar hereiciore emtwed by the

—

LAT: 36.46162 N (NAD 83)
LONG: 107. 371110 (NAD "83)

LAT: 36'27°41.8° N. (NAD 7)
LONG: 10722°13.8° D 27) .&
o Zq

Olla. l@ca/a

L — 675 - -

2

.8 28 Printed Nom}
o 18 SURVEYOR CERTEFiCATiON
n

| heredy cortily thot the welf locolios shove on tha pial
w03 plslted from fald acten of octudl mawys mode by
Bt I bl My supodron, ond that e some @@ tor
ot oteel bo the beat of ovy ekl

T

0

7



Well Name

JICARILLA A

JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA GAS COM 155 A
Average

JICARILLA A

JICARILLA A

JICARILLA A

JICARILLA A

JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE

No. Operator

Jicarilla Apache #11F Allocation

9 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 20

3 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
11 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
12 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
13 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
14 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
16 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
19 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
20 MARATHON OIL COMPANY

13E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED

23 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32
26 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29
27 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32
29 CDOX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32
31 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29
19E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29
20E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29
1 CDOX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32

5 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 20
6 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 20
S5E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 20
6E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 20

8 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED

9 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
10 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
11 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
12 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
13 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
14 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
16 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
10E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
11E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
12E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
13E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
14E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED
16E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED

Location

Sec UL Twn
D 26N

34 D 26N
28 M 26N
33 A 26N
33 M 26N
34 M 26N
34 | 26N
28 B 26N
27 M 26N
33 E 26N
N 26N

L 26N

J 26N

F 26N

H 26N

J 26N

C 26N

H 26N

G 26N

M 26N

J 26N

E 26N

27 P 26N
28 A 26N
27 B 26N
28 M 26N
33 A 26N
33 M 26N
34 M 26N
34 | 26N
27 C 26N
28 C 26N
33 J 26N
33 E 26N
34 F 26N
34 A 26N

Rng LOCATION

5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5wW
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W

5W
5w
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5w

20D 26N 5W SE NW Nw
34D 26N 5W SE NW NwW
28M 26N 5W NE SW SW
33A 26N 5W SW NE NE
33M 26N 5W NE SW SW
34M 26N 5W NE SW SwW
341 26N 5W SW NE SE
28B 26N 5W SE NW NE
27M 26N 5W NE SW SW
33E 26N 5W NE SW NW
32N 26N 5W NW SE sw
29L 26N 5W SE NW SwW
32J 26N 5W SE NW SE
32F 26N 5W NW SE NW
29H 26N 5W NW SE NE
29J 26N 5W SE NW SE
29C 26N 5W SW NE NwW
32H 26N SW NW SE NE

20G 26N 5W SW NE
20M 26N 5W SW SW
204 26N 5W SE NW SE
20E 26N 5W NE SW NW
27P 26N SW NW SE SE
28A 26N 5W NE NE

27B 26N 5W SE NW NE
28M 26N 5W NE SW SW
33A 26N 5W SW NE NE
33M 26N 5W NE SW SwW
34M 26N 5W NE SW Sw
341 26N 5W SW NE SE
27C 286N 5W SW NE Nw
28C 26N 5W SW NE NW
33J 26N 5W SE NW SE
33E 26N 5W NE SW NW
34F 26N 5W NW SE NW
34A 26N 5W SW NE NE

Field Reservoir
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA
OTERO CHACRA

BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA
BASIN DAKOTA

Cum Oil Cum Gas Cum Wtr

{mbo)

000 O0OCO0 OO0 OO0OOO0OOo

53
37
12
10
12
59
17
30
18
15
27
10

1
12

12

{mmcf)

58
345
132
137
105
102
108
193

52
117
292
117
253
305
142
233
135
303

1,821
1,034

739

410
1,536
6,598
2,067
2,248
2,399
1,573
2,709
1,463
1,731
1,192
1,899

565
1,084
1,197

(mbbl)

“~ NO =2 NMNOOO0O0 200 =200 —=+~~00

H
o

G ONWWWANNOWNNONDWON

EUR Oil

(mbo)

- 000000000 ODOCOOONOO

40
28
14
14
12
60
19
30
18
15
27
11
10
10
13

13
12

EUR Gas
{mmcf)

59
355
776
408
293
265
335
587
52
325
362
237
443
527
163
332
164
483
343

2203
1451
1150

682
1686
7249
2274
2248
2644
1651
2804
1573
2561
1151
3021

681
1713
1594



Well Name

JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA B

JICARILLA B

JICARILLA B

JICARILLA B

JICARILLAB

JICARILLA B

JICARILLA B

JICARILLA B

JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155

JICARILLA GAS COM C
JICARILLA GAS COM C
Average

JICARILLA A
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APAGHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA APACHE
JICARILLA B

JICARILLA B

JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155

Jicarilla Apache #11F Allocation

Location

No. Operator Sec UL Twn
8E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 27 K 26N
9E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 28 O 26N
1 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 22 G 26N

4 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 21 H 26N

5 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 21 K 26N

6 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 22 K 26N
1E CDX RiO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 22 | 26N
4E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 21 P 26N
5E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 21 E 26N
6E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 22 C 26N
12 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32 K 26N
19 BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 29 A 26N
20 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 23 N 26N
12E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32 J 26N
19E CDX'RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29 J 26N
20E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29 C 26N
1 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32 A 26N
1E CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32 F 26N
9 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 20 D 26N

9 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 28 A 26N
11 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 28 M 26N
12 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 33 A 26N
13 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 33 M 26N
14 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 34 M 26N
16 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 34 | 26N
11E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 28 C 26N
13E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 33 E 26N
14E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 34 F 26N
16E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 34 A 26N
8E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 27 K 26N
9E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED 28 O 26N
5 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 21 K 26N
5E BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 21 E 26N
20 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29 N 26N
23 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32 N 26N
27 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32 J 26N

Rng LOCATION

5W
5w
5W
5wW
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5wW
5W
5W
5W

5W
5W
5w
5w
5w
5W
5w
5W
5W
5W
5W
5wW
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5w

27K 26N 5W SW NE SW
280 26N 5W NE SW SE
22G 26N 5W SW NE
21H 26N 5W SE NE

21K 26N 5W NE SW
22K 26N 5W SW NE SW
22| 28N 5W SW NE SE
21P 26N 5W NW SE SE
21E 26N 5W NE SW NwW
22C 26N 5W SW NE Nw
32K 26N 5W SW NE SW
29A 26N 5W NE NE

29N 26N 5W NW SE SW
32J 26N 5W SE NW SE
29J 26N 5W SE NW SE
29C 26N 5W SW NE NwW
32A 26N 5W SW NE NE
32F 26N 5W NW SE NW

20D 26N 5W SE NW NwW
28A 26N 5W NE NE

28M 26N 5W NE SW SW
33A 26N 5W SW NE NE
33M 26N 5W NE SW SW
34M 26N 5W NE SW swW
341 26N 5W SW NE SE
28C 26N 5W SW NE NwW
33E 26N 5W NE SW NW
34F 26N 5W NW SE NwW
34A 26N 5W SW NE NE
27K 26N 5W SW NE SW
280 26N 5W NE SW SE
21K 26N 5W NE SW
21E 26N 5W NE SW NW
29N 26N 5W NW SE SW
32N 26N 5W NW SE SW
32J 26N 5W SE NW SE

Cum Oil Cum Gas CumWtr EUROIil EURGas

Field Reservoir (mbo} (mmcf)  (mbbl) (mbo)  (mmcf)
BASIN DAKOTA 6 1,330 5 6 1986
BASIN DAKOTA 8 1,105 2 8 1230
BASIN DAKOTA 50 4,114 2 25 4387
BASIN DAKOTA 39 3,203 7 31 3757
BASIN DAKOTA 25 1,279 2 17 1574
BASIN DAKOTA 29 2,505 3 20 2795
BASIN DAKOTA 2 761 6 4 1017
BASIN DAKOQOTA 2 448 5 3 737
BASIN DAKOTA 9 431 2 14 513
BASIN DAKOTA 6 770 7 7 1076
BASIN DAKOTA 27 1,956 4 16 2237
BASIN DAKOTA 23 1,446 2 15 1446
BASIN DAKOTA 18 1,360 5 21 1626
BASIN DAKOTA 7 1,148 5 9 1587
BASIN DAKOTA 11 976 4 14 1490
BASIN DAKOTA 8 532 3 10 838
BASIN DAKOTA 12 1,408 3 10 1517
BASIN DAKOTA 6 1,036 13 7 1547

5 16 1,936
BLANC(MESAVER 1 182 1 1 247
BLANC(MESAVER 1 199 1 1 411
BLANC(MESAVER 2 104 1 10 624
BLANCCMESAVER 1 187 1 1 404
BLANC(MESAVER 5 473 5 6 1218
BLANC(CMESAVER 6 325 5 12 869
BLANC(MESAVER 1 185 1 1 360
BLANC(MESAVER 0 48 0 1 262
BLANC(MESAVER 10 470 2 11 761
BLANC(MESAVER 2 67 4 2 105
BLANC(MESAVER 2 286 2 3 401
BLANC(MESAVER 3 450 10 3 560
BLANC(MESAVER 2 586 1 3 1116
BLANC(MESAVER 1 108 1 4 546
BLANC(MESAVER 0 30 0 0 30
BLANC(MESAVER 15 165 3 17 199
BLANC(MESAVER 4 515 1 4 593
BLANC(MESAVER 15 420 3 19 611




Well Name

JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA CONTRACT 155
JICARILLA GAS COM 155 A
Average

No. Operator

Jicarilla Apache #11F Allocation

Location

Sec

29 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32
32 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29
33 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29
33A CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 29
1 CDX RIO LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 32

UL Twn

IO >» 0™

26N
26N
26N
26N
26N

Rng LOCATION

5W  32F 26N SW NW SE NW
5W 29P 26N 5W NW SE SE

5W 29A 26N 5W SW NE NE

5W  29C 26N 5W SW NE NW
5W  32H 26N 5W NW SE NE

Field Reservoir
BLANC(MESAVER
BLANC(MESAVER
BLANC(MESAVER
BLANC(MESAVER
BLANC(MESAVER

Cum Oil Cum Gas Cum Wtr
(mbo)  (mmef) {mbbl)
14 527
8 193
3 261
3 286
34 580

N =2 =N O~

Allocati Water

Chacra 7%
Dakota 62%
Mesave 31%

EUR Qi
(mbo)

17

11

3

3

35

7

Qil

3%
67%
30%

EUR Gas
{mmcf)
856
293
308
480
673
519

Gas

12%
69%
19%



Reservoir Daily Gas Rate
Dakota 250
Mancos 30
Mesaverde 150

Chacra 30
Allocation Gas

Dakota 54.35%

Mancos 6.52%
Mesaverde 32.61%

Chacra 6.52%

Jicarilla Apache Gas Allocations

Methodology

Dakota is on 80 acre spacing now. Used avg daily rate for first 80 acre Dakota
well drilled, Jicarilla Apache #14G, to take depletion into consideration.

Calculated avg daily rate for all currently producing Gallup/Mancos
Wells in the surrounding area.

Mesaverde is on 80 acre spacing now. Used avg daily rate for first 80 acre
Mesaverde well drilled, Jicarilla Apache #16G, to take depletion into consideration.

Calculated avg daily rate for all currently producing Chacra wells in the surrounding
area.



Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
(April 2004) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - OMB NO. 1004-01 37
v Expires March 31, 2007

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ' -
5. Leasc Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS JTC-154

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.
JICARTLLA APACHE

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side

7. 1f Unit or CA/Agreement, Namge and/or No.

Type of Well

Oil Well | x| Gas well Other 8. Well Name and No.
D D JICARILIA APACHE #11F
2. Name of Operator
XTO ENERGY INC. 9. API Well No.
32 Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 30-039-30192
382 CR 3100, AZTEC, NM 87410 505-333-3100 10. Field and Pool, or I:xploratory Arca
1. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) BASIN DK / BLANCO MV

WC BASTN MC / OTERQ CH

1210' FNL & 675' FWL  SEC 28-T26N-RO5W

11. County or Parish, State

RIO ARRTBA NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

Notice of Intent D Acidize ‘35:" . I:I Deepen D Production (Start/Resume) D Water Shut-OQIT
[:l Alter Casing D Fracture Treat D Reclamation D Well [nteprity
[:] Subsequent Report _ ) )

D Casing Repair D New Construction D Recomplete Other  DOWNHOLE

- Dlang T ar .
D Final Abandonment Notice |:| Change Plans D Plug and Abandon |:| Temporarily Abandon COMMINGLE

I:] Convert to Injection D Plug Back D Water Disposal

(9%

Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thercof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.

Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subscquent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. and the ommlm has

determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.)

' XTO Emergy Inc. proposes to downhole commingle producticm from the Basin Dakota (71599), the Blanco
Mesaverde (72319), the Otero Chacra (82329) and the Wildcat Basin Mancos (97232) upom carpletion of the
well. Allocatioms are based upon avg actual production fram surrounding wells in the same Township/Range
(documentation attached) : '

Basin Dakota: Gas 54.35% 0Oil: 40% Water: 46%
Blanco Mesaverde: Gas 32.61% 0il: 20% Water: 22%
WC Basin Mancos: Gas: 6.52% Oil: 40% Water: 22%
Otero Chacra: Gas: 6.52% 0il: 0% Water: 10%

Owners are camnon between pools and notice to owners was umnecessary. Downhole camingling will offer an
ecancmical method of production while guarding against reservoir damage, waste of reserves & protection
of correlative rights. The NMOCD was notified via Form C103 and C107A submitted 9/18/2007.

14. | hereby ¢ tlfv that the foregoingys true and correct Title
dm%r: hed/Tped)
. PERKINS h D REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH

\/ Wy W Datc  9/18/2007

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant ot (ffice
certify that the applicant holds fegal or equitable titfe to thosc rights in the subject leasc
which would ¢ntitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 L.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to 2 any department or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious or fmudulun statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.




